



NOTICE

WATER DEPARTMENT
98 NATE WHIPPLE HIGHWAY
CUMBERLAND, RHODE ISLAND 02864

HYDRANT FLUSHING NOTICE

The Cumberland water department will begin our hydrant flushing program. This is a semi-annual procedure to remove the bulk of the accumulated sediments in the water mains.

AREA 1 (APRIL 3, 2017 TO APRIL 11, 2017)

BERKELEY/ASHTON AREA: BOTH SIDES OF MENDON ROAD FROM MARSHALL AVENUE NORTH TO INTER- STATE 295, INCLUDING ALL PLATS AND SIDE STREETS. ALSO ANGELL ROAD, INCLUDING ALL PLATS AND SIDE STREETS.

AREA 2 (APRIL 6, 2017 TO APRIL 25, 2017)

DIAMOND HILL AREA: SOUTH OF INTERSTATE 295 ON DIAMOND HILL ROAD, INCLUDING ALL PLATS AND SIDE STREETS.

AREA 3 (APRIL 20, 2017 TO MAY 16, 2017)

CUMBERLAND HILL AREA: NORTH OF INTERSTATE 295 ON MENDON ROAD AND ALL PLATS AND SIDE STREETS.

AREA 4 (MAY 11, 2017 TO JUNE 13, 2017)

ARNOLDS MILLS AREA: NORTH OF INTERSTATE 295 ON DIAMOND HILL ROAD, ABBOTT RUN VALLEY ROAD AND NATE WHIPPLE HIGHWAY, INCLUDING ALL PLATS AND SIDE STREETS.

OUR CUSTOMERS MAY EXPERIENCE SOME DISCOLORED WATER, AS WELL AS LOWER THAN NORMAL PRESSURE. IF YOU EXPERIENCE RUSTY WATER, RUN YOUR COLD WATER FOR A SHORT TIME TO CLEAR LINES. WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE THIS MIGHT CAUSE.

PLEASE MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR THE DATES WE WILL BE FLUSHING IN YOUR AREA AS THIS IS THE ONLY TIME THIS NOTICE WILL BE ADVERTISED.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.